TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eve Carey		01/01/2002	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rachel Carey-Harper	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 784	
City:	East Dennis	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02641	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2459387		EDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)548-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2898

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy H. Hiebert

Total Attachments: 1

source=EDEN_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0400

900002389

X40.00

D02

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eve Carey, a United States citizen located at 2 Dr. Lords Road, Dennis, Massachusetts 02638 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the EDEN mark and of U.S. Registration No. 2,459,387 dated June 12, 2001;

WHEREAS, Rachel Carey-Harper, a United States citizen located at 2 Dr. Lords Road, Dennis, Massachusetts 02638 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said mark together with the good will of the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, all registrations of and applications to register said mark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,459,387, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and the good will of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark.

The effective date of this assignment is January 1, 2002.

Eve Carey

1846.03H